多参数电极 Electrodes
pH      mV      µS/cm      mS/cm      O2      Cl2      ISE      NTU
爱谱斯中国有限公司
 IPS CHINA LIMITED
pH和氧化还原复合电极使用说明
贮存1
pH 和氧化还原组合电极存储在该介质中，该介质填充在传感器的参考系统中。 它是 3 mol/l 或饱和的
KCl 溶液，它在浇水帽中。 pH 和氧化还原复合电极不得存放在去离子水中。

中 2 分钟。 隔膜绝对不能被弄湿。 然后用去离子水冲洗传感器并在其储存溶液中保存 1 小时。 在下一
次测量之前必须进行校准。
1 存储、缓冲、清洁和修复溶液的订购代码打印在第 33 页。
Refer to the left book cover!
Refer to the left book cover!
Refer to the left book cover!
参比电极和 pH 组合电极的订购信息
参比电极
有插头头或带插头的固定电缆可用。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: SE20 with 3 m special cable length, banana plug and screwable thread PG 13.5 = SE20-SK030-H-P
不带温度传感器的 pH 复合电极
有插头头或带插头的固定电缆可供选择。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: EGA151 with 3 m special cable length and BNC plug = EGA151-SK030-B
带温度传感器的 pH 复合电极
有插头头或带插头的固定电缆可用。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: EGAT173 with Pt 100, 12.50 m special cable length and stripped ends = EGAT173-SK125-F-Y
1 提供以下标准电缆长度：1 m、2 m、5 m、10 m 和 15 m
SE/KE… X000 X X
H = banana plug
U = binder connector
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length1 (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
L = S7 coaxial lab plug head
Marking of basic type
- - -
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X -
EG… X000 X X
Continuation of the marking (e. g. 153)
U = binder connector
B = BNC-plug
G = Cinch-plug
D = German DIN-plug
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length1 (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
L = S7 coaxial lab plug head
Marking of basic type (EGA/EGC)
A = normal glass
C = HT-glass (for strong alkaline mediums)
- - -
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X - XXX
U = binder connector
BH = BNC-banana plug
BG = BNC-Cinch plug
BM = BNC-German MiniDIN plug
DH = DIN-banana plug
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length1 (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
Marking of basic type (EGA / EGC)
A = normal glass
C = HT-glass (for strong alkaline mediums)
Continuation of the marking (e. g. 142)
EG... X000 X -- X -XXX
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X = with Pt 1000
Y = with Pt 100
Z30 = with NTC 30 kΩ
X -
Refer to the right book cover!
Refer to the right book cover!
Refer to the right book cover!
氧化还原复合电极、电导率电极、氧传感器的订购信息
氧化还原(ORP) 复合电极
有插头头或带插头的固定电缆可用。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: EMC133 with 5 m standard cable length and German DIN plug = EMC133-K050-D
带温度传感器的电导率电极
有可用的插头头或固定电缆。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: LTG1/23 with 12.50 m special cable length and stripped ends = LTG1/23-SK125-F
带温度传感器的氧气传感器
有插头头或带插头的固定电缆可供选择。 请根据以下内容设置您的选择：
Example: MF41N with 10 m standard cable length and multipin plug = MF41N-K100-U
1 提供以下标准电缆长度：1 m、2 m、5 m、10 m 和 15 m
MC/EM… X000 X X
U = binder connector
B = BNC-plug
G = Cinch-plug
D = German DIN-plug
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length1 (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
L = S7 coaxial lab plug head
Marking of basic type
- - -
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X -
LTG/LTC… X000 X
U = binder connector
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
Marking of basic type
- -
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X-
MF… X000 X
U = binder connector
F = stripped ends
K = standard cable length1 (additional setting of wished standard
cable length, e. g. K010 for 1 m or K100 for 10 m)
SK = special cable length (additional setting of wished special
cable length, e. g. SK015 for 1.50 m or SK155 for 15.50 m)
Marking of basic type
- -
P = additional hex nut PG 13.5
X -
用于实验室和过程的 Meinsberg 电极
 自 1945 年以来，电化学传感器在 Meinsberg（萨克森/德国）开发和制造

Electrical connection 4 mm banana socket 4 mm banana socket 4 mm banana socket 4 mm banana socket
Order code/
Order key
KE10,
KE10NSK7
KE11,
KE11NSK7
SE10,
SE10NSK7
SE11,
SE11NSK7
SE10NSK7 KE11
9
SE20, SE21 SE20EB, SE21EB
•带有 Ag/AgCl 参比系统的参比电极，用于与离子选择性电
极相关的测量
• 长期稳定（具有饱和 KCl 溶液和 KCl 储备的电解质）
• 轴径：12 毫米
•带有 Ag/AgCl 双结参比系统的参比电极，用于在关键介质
中进行测量
• 与离子选择性电极相关的测量
• 长期稳定（具有饱和 KCl 溶液和 KCl 储备的电解质）
• 桥电解质由客户定义
SE20 SE21 SE20EB SE21EB
glass, Ø 12 mm glass, Ø 12 mm glass, Ø 12 mm glass, Ø 12 mm
120 mm 120 mm 150 mm 150 mm
Ag/AgCl Ag/AgCl Ag/AgCl Ag/AgCl
fluid (saturated) with
KCl reserve
fluid (saturated) with
KCl reserve
fluid (saturated) with
KCl reserve
fluid (saturated) with
KCl reserve
- - customer request customer request
flexible sleeve junction 1 x ceramic flexible sleeve junction
(outside),
2 x ceramic (inside),
(double junction reference
system)
1 x ceramic (outside)
2 x ceramic (inside),
(double junction reference
system)
-5 … 100 °C -5 … 100 °C -5 … 100 °C -5 … 100 °C
20 mm 10 mm 20 mm 10 mm
polluted or low ionic
mediums
aqueous solutions polluted mediums, strong
acids and bases
critical mediums (strong
acids and bases)
S7 coaxial lab plug head,
fixed cable
S7 coaxial lab plug head,
fixed cable
S7 coaxial lab plug head,
fixed cable
S7 coaxial lab plug head,
fixed cable
Refer to the left book cover! Refer to the left book cover! Refer to the left book cover! Refer to the left book cover!
所有电极都可以根据插头连接器、电缆长度、插头和螺纹 PG 13.5 进行配置（请参阅左侧书皮！）。 S7 同轴实验室插头头的连接
电缆如第 18 页所示。
SE21-L SE20EB-L
10
3.2 pH 复合电极
EGA121 EGA131 EGA133
•袖珍型 pH 复合电极
• 集成温度传感器

Application aquarium water, surface water, sea water oxygen measurements in composting plants
Electrical connection Variopin plug head with thread PG 16 fixed cable
Order code/
Order key
MF41NVP Refer to the right book cover! 1
插头连接器的连接电缆在第 30 页上有说明。氧传感器 MF441 可以根据电缆长度和插头进行配置（请参阅右侧的书皮！）
1 The MF441 can not be equipped with thread PG 13.5 (P).
MF41NVP MF441-K010-F
29
4.7 氯传感器电极
CL4 CS4, CP4
• 用于游泳池和饮用
水处理的氯传感器
• 游离氯
• 系统取决于 pH 值
• 用于游泳池和饮用水处理的氯传感器
• 系统对 pH 值的依赖性非常低
CS4:
• 自由氯
CP4:
•总氯
Type CL4 CS4 CP4
Shaft plastic, Ø 25 mm plastic, stainless steel,
Ø 25 mm
plastic, stainless steel,
Ø 25 mm
Immersion length 120 mm 120 mm 120 mm
Measuring principle amperometric 2-electrode
system
amperometric working
potentiostatic 3-electrode
system
amperometric working
potentiostatic 3-electrode
system
Measuring range CL4: 0.001 … 2 mg/l
CL4H: 0.005 … 2 mg/l
CL4N: 0.05 … 20 mg/l
CS4: 0.001 … 2 mg/l
CS4H: 0.005 … 2 mg/l
CS4N: 0.05 … 20 mg/l
CP4: 0.001 … 2 mg/l
CP4H: 0.005 … 2 mg/l
CP4N: 0.05 … 20 mg/l
pH range pH 6 … 8 pH 4 … 12 pH 4 … 12
pH dependency in correlation with the
dissociation curve of HOCl; pH
7.2 … 7.4 recommended
about 10 % slope reduction per
pH unit
about 10 % slope reduction per
pH unit
Flow rate 30 l/h recommended 30 l/h recommended 30 l/h recommended
Temperature range 5 … 45 °C (temperature
compensated)
5 … 45 °C (temperature
compensated)
5 … 45 °C (temperature
compensated)
Pressure < 1 bar < 0.5 bar < 0.5 bar
Application swimming pools, drinking
water, sea and process water
swimming pools, drinking and
process water
swimming pools, drinking and
process water
Electrical connection CL4:
4 … 20 mA, 2-wire connection
CL4H, CL4N:
-100 mV per mg/l, 4-pin plug
connection
CS4:
4 … 20 mA, 2-wire connection
CS4H, CS4N: